State of Wisconsin

Town of Rock Falls, Lincoln County

The Town of Rock Falls hereby provides its written notice and agenda for the public meeting for **Tuesday April 9th**, **2023**, **immediately following the annual meeting** at the Rock Falls town hall, N5895 Rock Falls Drive, Irma, Wi.

Call to order and roll call.

Pledge of allegiance

Approval of minutes March 12th meeting

Treasure's report

Clerk's report

Town Maintenance Worker Job Description

Cemetery Maintenance and Equipment

Tug Lake Ave Repair, financing, timeline

Chairman's report

Public comments

Next Meeting date: April 9th, 2024, at 6:00 PM

Adjourn